
General $545,850

Capital Outlay $513,526

Special Education $326,767

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.789

Owner Occupied $4.004

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.285

Special Education $0.437

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.010

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$543,559

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$653,559Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $305,788,608

Owner Occupied $25,532,907

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $15,786,134

Total $347,107,649

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

6.6

29.4%

15.7

$50,903Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 85.320

9-12 45.464

89.930

48.060

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 130.784 137.990

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 137

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 8

District Dropout Rate 3.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.9%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 22.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

6

Classroom Staff 1.1

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 137

Educational Funds $15,418

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 137.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19

2023-2024 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

Home County: Perkins

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD  57620

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $306,509

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,093

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,011,125

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$134,512

$164

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $132,963

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $945,959

County $13,882

State $690,742

Federal $207,815

Total $1,858,398

$645,029

$0

$0

$48,509

$171,848

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$693,538 $171,848

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$167,267

$238,724

$65,192

$4,969

$991

$1,514

$27,465

$917

$0

$0

$207,009

$18,939

$25,703

$34,374

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$59,131

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$59,867 $0 $0

$0 $37,136 $0

$236,832 $65,767 $0

Salary Property Other

$923,759

$0

$0

$127,943

$157,162

$40,000

$0

$87,286

$31,268

$47,218

$0

$0

$0

$66,256

$141,308

$0

$0

$16,638

$43,512

$5,617

$0

$13,670

$3,104

$8,555

$0

$0

$0

$6,902

$44,590

$164

$0

$45,932

$61,692

$3,753

$22,737

$100,805

$44,345

$1,646

$0

$0

$0

$35,423

$89,694

$0

$0

$2,133

$7,688

$8,788

$0

$17,476

$11,940

$49,473

$0

$0

$0

$20,439

$0

$0

$0

$991

$0

$0

$14,400

$46,546

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,326

$5,417

$0

$0

$323

$4,559

$1,710

$0

$36,815

$2,000

$6,102

$0

$0

$207,009

$9,557

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bison School District 52-1

Other Enterprise

$18,621

$92,338 $107,108

$1,916,940 $418,868 $194,753Total Expenditures

$1,480,892 $239,306 $361,087 $207,631 $75,263 $273,491


