as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Bison School District 52-1

200 E Carr St, Bison, SD 57620

Home County: Perkins Area in Square Miles: 1,335

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	137
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	137
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	137.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	8
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	19
% Special Needs Students*	13.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	22.6%
District Dropout Rate	3.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.2
Number of Graduates	6

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

\$50,903
6.6
29.4%
15.7
1.1

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	6

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,093

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	85.320	89.930
9-12	45.464	48.060
Total	130.784	137.990

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,418

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$653,559
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$543,559

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$347,107,649
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$15,786,134
Owner Occupied	\$25,532,907
Agricultural	\$305,788,608

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$545,850
Capital Outlay	\$513,526
Special Education	\$326,767
Impact Aid	\$306,509

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.789
Owner Occupied	\$4.004
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.285
Special Education	\$0.437
Capital Outlay	\$2.010
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$945,959	\$645,029	\$171,848	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$18,621
County	\$13,882	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$690,742	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$207,815	\$48,509	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$92,338
Total	\$1,858,398	\$693,538	\$171,848	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,011,125	\$59,131	\$134,512
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$164
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$167,267	\$991	\$25,703
Administration Services	\$238,724	\$1,514	\$34,374
Fiscal Services	\$59,867	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	s \$0	\$37,136	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$236,832	\$65,767	\$0
Transportation Services	\$65,192	\$27,465	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,969	\$917	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$207,009	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$132,963	\$18,939	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,916,940	\$418,868	\$194,753

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$923,759	\$141,308	\$44,590	\$89,694	\$0	\$5,417
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$164	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$127,943	\$16,638	\$45,932	\$2,133	\$991	\$323
Administration Services	\$157,162	\$43,512	\$61,692	\$7,688	\$0	\$4,559
Fiscal Services	\$40,000	\$5,617	\$3,753	\$8,788	\$0	\$1,710
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$22,737	\$0	\$14,400	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$87,286	\$13,670	\$100,805	\$17,476	\$46,546	\$36,815
Transportation Services	\$31,268	\$3,104	\$44,345	\$11,940	\$0	\$2,000
Other Support Services	\$47,218	\$8,555	\$1,646	\$49,473	\$0	\$6,102
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$207,009
Co-Curricular	\$66,256	\$6,902	\$35,423	\$20,439	\$13,326	\$9,557
Total Expenditures	\$1,480,892	\$239,306	\$361,087	\$207,631	\$75,263	\$273,491

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.